
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 CARRIE EXPLORATION  DEVELOPMENT, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
 210 W 22ND STREET
 HAYS, KS 67601

 RON HEROLD

 MATZEK # 4
 S2 SE NE SE Sec.25-19s-11w  15-009-25708-00-00
 IN FIELD  CHASE-SILICA
 KANSAS  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

MATZEK # 4
S2 SE NE SE Sec.25-19s-11w

15-009-25708-00-00
6768
7/2/2012 8:30 AM
BARTON COUNTY
7/7/2012 1:44 AM
1325' FSL & 330' FEL

1763.00ft
1772.00ft
2500.00ft 3400.00ft
3400.00ft
ARBUCKLE
GEL/CHEMICAL

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:
Longitude: Latitude:

N/S Co-ord:
E/W Co-ord:

Vertical

1325' FSL
330' FEL

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

SOLUTIONS CONSULTING
108 W 35TH
HAYS, KS 67601

(785) 639-1337
Geologist HERB DEINES

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

Spud Date: Time:
TD Date: Time:

Rig Release: Time:

SOUTHWIND DRILLING INC.
2
MUD ROTARY
7/2/2012 8:30 AM
7/7/2012 1:44 AM
7/7/2012 11:00 PM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

1772.00ft 1763.00ft
9.00ft

NOTES

RECOMMENDATION TO RUN PRODUCTION CASING BASED ON FAVORABLE STRUCTURE IN LANSING-KANSAS 
AND ARBUCKLE.

DST # 1 SUMMARY PAGE



DST # 2 SUMMARY PAGE

DST # 3 SUMMARY PAGE



ROCK TYPES
Dolprim
Dolsec

Lmst fw<7
Lmst fw7>

shale, grn
Carbon Sh

shale, red
Shgy

MINERAL
Pyrite
Chert White
Euhed rhombs of dol or c

FOSSIL
Oolite
Oomoldic

ACCESSORIES

DST
DST Int
DST alt

OTHER SYMBOLS

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
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 Geological Descriptions

Curve Track #3

1:240 Imperial
0 ROP (min/ft) 5

2500

2510

2520

Begin 1' drill time from 2500' to RTD
Begin 10' wet and dry samples from 2550' to RTD.
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2800

2810

2820

2830

2840

2850

2860

TOPEKA  ELog 2606-834

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, fossiliferous

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln, fossiliferous, fusulinids

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous
Shale, med gray, blocky

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln with fusulinids

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln to granular in part, scattered bedded chalk

Lime, lt-dark brn-grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, crm-med brn, fnxln, fossiliferous in part

Shale, black carbonaceous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln with calcareous shale with fossil fragments

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

HEEBNER SHALE  ELog 2868-1096

FINISH DISPLACEMENT 
OF MUD SYSTEM
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2870

2880

2890

2900

2910

2920

2930

2940

2950

2960

2970

2980

2990

3000

3010

3020

3030

3040

3050

3060

3070

3080

3090

3100

3110

3120

3130

3140

3150

3160

3170

3180

3190

3200

Shale, black carbonaceous
Lime, med-dark brn, fn-vfxln

Shale, dove gray to lime green

TORONTO  ELog 2890-1118

Lime, crm, mostly fnxln, scattered hvy oil stain in vuggy porosity

DOUGLAS SHALE ELog 2899-1127

Shale, lt gray-lt green, pyritic

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky

Shale, dove gray to lt gray, soft

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky, few chips of gritty sandstone, NS

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky

Shale, lt gray, soft with pyrite clusters

Shale, lt gray, soft

BROWN LIME SPL 2987-1215 ELog 2990-1218

Lime, med-dark brn, fn-vfxln, fossiliferous in part

Shale, dove gray, soft mud balls in part to soft blocky

Shale, med-dark gray, soft blocky

LKC ELog 3014-1242

Lime, lt-med brn, mostly fn-vfxln, few chips with flaky gilsonite, NFO

Lime, lt-med brn, fn-vfxln, NS

Lime, crm-lt-med brn, mostly fn-vfxln

Lime, crm-lt-med brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, lt brn-gray, fn-vfxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt brn, mostly fnxln with few chips with pinpoint porosity, scattered 
stain with light odor

Lime, brn-grayish brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, crm, mostly fnxln with bed of fossil fragments, scattered stain 
with very lite odor, NFO

Lime, med brn, vfxln

Shale, dove gray forming soft mud balls 

Lime, lt brn, fnxln with well cemented oolite bed, oolmoldic with 
scattered staining, trace oil stain with very lite odor

LIme, med brn, oolitic-oolmoldic, barren material, no staining

Lime, med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med grayish brn, fn-vfxln

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous

Lime, crm-lt-med brn, mostly fnxln with scattered oolitic chips with fair 
odor, lt scattered to saturated staining

Lime, lt-med grayish brn, fnxln, oolmoldic with lite odor and light oil 
staining.  Microlog shows no permeability in interval.

Lime, lt-med grayish brn, fnxln

Lime, lt-med brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, lt-med brnish gray, fnxln

Lime, med brn, fn-vfxln

DST # 1 2993'-3042'
SEE HEADER FOR TEST 
DETAILS

DST # 2 3040'-3089'
SEE HEADER FOR TEST 
DETAILS

DST # 3 3092'-3130'
SEE HEADER FOR TEST 
DETAILS
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3280

3290

3300

3310

3320

3330

3340

3350

3360

3370

3380

3390

3400

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, very lite odor with scattered staining, oil stained 
fracture surface with fine recrystallization on surface wall, lite odor.  
Microlog indicates litttle or no permeability

Lime, lt-med brn, fn-vfxln

LIme, lt gray, fn-vfxln

Lime, med brn-lt gray, fn-vfxln

BKC ELog 3249-1477

Lime, med brn-lt gray, fn-vfxln, fossil casts in part

Lime, med brn-lt gray, fn-vfxln

Lime, lt brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous
Shale, reddish brn-lt green, soft blocky

ARBUCKLE ELog 3281-1509

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fn-cxln, good odor and saturated staining

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fn-cxln, good euhedral crystal formation, fair odor 
with saturated staining, show light gassy oil on break

Dolomite, lt-med brn, fnxln with scattered cxln. lt odor, scattered 
staining

Dolomite, lt brn, fn-cxln with visible intercrystalline porosity, lite odor. 
chert, bone white, fresh, sharp, pyritic in part, lite sulfer odor

Dolomite, lt-med brn, fn-cxln, few chips oolitic white chert

Dolomite, lt-med brn, fnxln, cherty, light green shale, waxy

Dolomite, lt-med brn, mostly fnxln, chert, bone white with opaque chert 
in part

Dolomite, lt brn, fnxln, very hard

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fnxln, cherty, white and oolitic

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fnxln with scattered pyrite clusters and inclusions

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fn-cxln, cherty

Dolomite, crm-lt brn, fnxln, cherty

RTD 3400-1628  LTD 3400-1628


